PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	01/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Boston Place	
Internal Address:	18th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5956691
Patent Number:	6684190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-951-8144 Phone:

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP Address Line 2: One Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Sullivan

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Name Change#page1.tif

REEL: 025747 FRAME: 0170

PATENT

source=Patent Name Change#page2.tif source=Patent Name Change#page3.tif source=Patent Name Change#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025747 FRAME: 0171

A0699477

625866

in the office of the Secretary of State

of the State of California

JAN 1 5 2010

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Chief Operating Officer and the Secretary, respectively, of *Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.*, a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors of the corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the sole shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The number of issued and outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the amendment is 1,575,000 of common stock, the sole outstanding class of stock of the Corporation. All (100%) of the outstanding shares of the common stock of the Corporation voted in favor of the foregoing amendment, which number of shares equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of our own knowledge.

#712693

PATENT

REEL: 025747 FRAME: 0172

This Certificate of Amendment is dated as of January 872, 2010.

Henry K. Jordan President and Chief Operating Officer

Katherine M. Kilbourne, Secretary



FEB 04 2011

Date:_

BI

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 025747 FRAME: 0174

Patent Schedule

5956691

Issued

6684190

Issued

PATENT REEL: 025747 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 02/04/2011